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PETERBILT 377 A/E

PETERBILY 377 AVE  The US-truck manufacturer Peterbilt, located in the
Blate of Washington, mpresents one of the oldest and best known names
far heavy haulers It's |atest model, the 377 A/E, has been meticulously
seuipted o minimize asodynamic drg, but it stll mantains the impressive
ook of a classic Petertdlt, This model is equipped with spacious «Unibiits
sleaper cab. Tha 377 AVE has been bullt to combine the maximum operative
afficency with the rugged good look of an American long hauler. The power

I8 provided by a Caterpillar engine with 350-500 hp output, other popular
aptions are Curmmins or Detroi Diesel engines

Tnchnical Detalls: Length; 8,45 m - Width: 280 m -
hp at 1800 rpm « Transmission: Fuller 15 speed
Modalimal): 25.2 om (nur deutsch)

Engine: Caterpillar 500

PETERBILY 377 AVJE Der U.8.-Truck Hersteller Peterbilt, mit Sitz im
Bundesstaat Washington, it einer der fltesten und bekanntesten Namen
fUr schwere Lastkraftwagen. Das neueste Modell, der 377 A/E, wurde im
Windkanal geformt, um ein Minimum am Luftwiderstand zu erreichen,
Dahill aber trotzdern die traditionelle Form seiner Vorganger. Er ist mit einer
kormifortablen Schiatkabine aus der «Unibilt- Sene bestick. Der 377 AJE
kombiniert die besindruckende Optik eines Conventional U.S.-Trucks mit
optimaler Wirtschaftlichkait, die fir U.S.-Langstrecken gefordert wird. Der
Antrial erolgt durch Caterplilar-Diesel mit 350-500 PS, andere bewéhrte
Motorenoptionen sind Cumming oder Detroit-Diesel,

Technische Detalls: Lange: 8,45 m - Breite; 2,50 m - Motor; Caterpillar mit
500 PS bel 1800 U/min - Kraftlbertragung: 15 Gang Fuller Getriebe.

PETERBILT 377 A/JE La Peterbilt & uno dei pil vecchi e conosciut)
produtton di camion e trattorl degll Stati Unitl, e quest’azienda rappresenta
una garanzia e una tradizione nella cultura americana. Il modello 377 AE
recantemente commercializzato & frutto di un accurato studio aerodinamico
per ndurre la resistenza all'aria ma contemporaneamente mantiene | tratti
del classico design Peterbilt, uniti ad una spaziosa cabina letto «Unibilts,
Quaesto Trattore & offerto con un motore Caterpillar da 350 a 500 CV, ma pud
essere fornito anche con propulsori Curmmins o Detroit Diesal.

Dati Tecnici: Lunghezza: 8,45 m - Larghezza: 2,50 m - Motore; Caterpillar da
500 CV a 1800 gin.

PETERBILT 377 A/E Le constructeur Américain de camion «Peterbilts,
installé dans |'etat de Washington, représente I'un des plus vieux et des plus
connus nom du milieu du transport lourd. Leur dernier modele, le 377 A/E,
a 6té méticuleusement dessiné pour minimiser la résistance
aérodynamique tout en conservant I'impréssion massive des Peterbilt
classique. Ce modele est équipé de la spacieuse couchette «Unibilt=, Le
377 A/E a été construit pour avoir un maximum d'éfficacité opérationnelle
tout en conservant l'aspect fruste des long camions Ameéricains. La
puissance est founie par un moteur caterpillar de 350 a 500 chevaux, mais
Il peut étre équipé de moteurs «Cummins» ou «Détroit Diesels au grés de
I'acheteur.

Donnees Technique: Longueur: 8,45 m - Largeur: 2,5 m - Moteur: Caterpillar
de 500 chevaux a 1800 tours/min - Transmission: Boite Fuller & 15 rapports.

PETERBILT 377 A/E De Amerikaanse vrachtwagenfabriek Peterbilt uit de
staat Washington is @en van de oudste en meest bekende namen voor
zware trucks, Het meest recente model, de 377 A/E, werd ontworpen voor
minimale luchtweerstand maar behield desondanks het imposante uiterlijk
van de klassieke Peterbilt. Dit model Is voorzien van de ruime «Unibilt»
ﬁlﬂﬁpcab[nq De 377 A/E is een combinatie van optimale
gebrulksmogelijkheden met de stoere uitstraling van de Amerikaanse
lange-afstandstryck. De truck wordt geleverd met een Caterpillar
dieselmotor van 850-500 pk. maar kan op verzoek ook van een andere
motor voorzien worden van b.v. Cummins of Detroit Diesel.

Technische Gegevens: Lengte: 8,45 m - Breedte: 2,50 m - Motor: Caterpillar

200 pk. bij 1800 omw./min. - Transmissie: Fuller 15 versneliingen.

PETERBILT 377 A/E EI fabricante de camiones USA Peterbilt, radicado
en el estado de Washington, representa uno de los mas antiglios y
conocidos nombres entre los transportes pesados. Su ultimo modelo, el
377 MVE, ha sido meticulosamente esculpido para minimizar la carga
aerodinamica, pero conserva el impresionante aspecto del clasico Peterbilt.
Este modelo esta equipado con una espaciosa cabina dommitorio «Unibilts.
El 377 A/E ha sido construido para combinar la maxima eficiencia operativa
con el buén aspecto de solidez de un transporte americano de largo
recorrido, LapotanciahﬁmMMparunmmorCaterpﬂlﬂrdaaﬁﬂ
a 500 hp, otras opciones populares son los motores Cummins 0 De
mdﬂdm ' . === ._-.—.--.-:-
Datos Técnicos: Longitud: 8,45 m - Anchura: 2,50 m - Motor: Caterpillar d

500 hp a 1800 rpm - Transmision: Fuller de 15valucmﬂn.
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PETERBILT 377 AE Den amenkanska astbisbiiverkamn ~Peteibuiits.
med fabrik | deistaten Washngton, repyesenterar e av G ditkta och mest

knda namnen nar get galier -tung-dragare-. Den nyaste modelien 37T AR
& maximait formgven 10r aft ge sa itet lftmotstind som majigr. Trotes

mmmmmmm - looken kvan Bilee
har en mycket komfortabel sovkabin, 377 AE modeilen komdinear
maximal afektivitet med den grova, tulfa bilden av en amevikanak vk, En
cummmmmmmmmm“
med Cummins eller Detroitciesel motore:.

Tekiska Data’ Langd: 8,45 m - Bredd: 2,50 m - Motor: Cat $00 Mk 1800
v/min. - Viixelldda Fuller 15-véxiad,

PETERBILT 377 AVE Dcanﬂommﬂumm
localizado no Estado de Washington regresenta um dos mas e
conhecidos nomes de reboques de grande dimensao. O seu witi
modelo, o 377 A/E foi meticulosamente trabalhado para redusin
aerodinamicamente o8 obstaculos, mas continua & mantsr ©
impressionavel aspecto de um classico Peterbit. Este modeio € squipado.
com uma espagosa cabine de dormir <Unibilt«. O 377 AE fol consiruido
para combinar 0 maximu de operagdes eficazes Com O aspecto VigNIeso
de um reboque amencano. A potencia & fomeciia por um motor
T.;aso-suuhp. outra vuigar opgao sd0 os motores Cumming ou Detroit

PETERBILT 377 A/E  Wytwornia amerykanskich clezarowek |
mieszezaca sie w stanie Waszyngton reprezentyje jxina 2
memmww
model 377 AJE, zostal precyzyjnie uksztaitowany dia zmnifseenta opo
aerodynamicznego, ale mimo to zachowal imponujacy wyglad K
Peterbilta. Model ten jest wyposazony w obszerna kabine ¢o
«Unibilt=. Model 377 A/E zostal zbudowany aby § :
wydajnosci z charakterystycznym wygladem Clezarwen.
MWMMEMHM“W
sa rowniez silniki Cummins lub siiniki wysckoprezne 2 Detroit,

Dane Techniezne: Diugosc: 8,45 m - Szerokose: 2,50 m - Silnlkc Cals
500 KM przy 1800 obr/m - Skizynia biegdw: Fuller 15 blegowy. P

PETERBILT 377 A/E Amerikkalainen Peterbilt, joka toimil W
osavaltiossa on yksi vanhimpia ja parhaiten tunnettuja |
Kaluston valmistajien joukossa. Viimeisin malll, 377 A’E on ’e
tarkasti parhaan mahdollisen aerodynamiikan saavuttamisek
huolimatta Peterbiltin vaikuttava klassinen Ulkonakd on s p
Uutuusmalli on varustettu ilavalla «Unibilt» mmﬂﬂ
yhdistdmaan maksimaalinen kdyttdteho amerikkalaisen \

kauniiseen ulkomuotoon. Moottorivaihntoehtoina on Caterpillarin
joiden teholukemat vaihtelevat 350- ja 500 m m'
mahdollisuuksia tarjoavat Cummins:in ja Detroit Dieselin mnmn

Tekniset Tiedot: Pituus: 8,45 m - Leveys: 2,50 m - Moottor: G
hv/1800 rpm - Vaihteisto: Fuller 15-vaihteinen.
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1:24 SCALE

MESH PATTERN IN ACTUAL SIZE
IS GIVEN.

REPRODUCE IT ON PAPER TO
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